
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1924
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2005
CHRISTIAN POPULATION IN NE
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Commission for Minorities has observed that there has been abnormal growth of Christian population in the North
Eastern Region;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) the reaction of the Government on the said observation;

(d) whether the Government has found out the reasons for such hike in Christian population; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of the answer to part (a) of the question.

(d)&(e): Question does not arise.
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